TULSA COUNTY

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

DATE: February 27, 2019

FROM: Megan L. Blackford Assistant Purchasing Director

- TO: Board of County Commissioners
- SUBJECT: Amendment #7- Coffee Service

Submitted for your approval and execution is the attached Amendment #7 to the Coffee Service bid approved in the Board of County Commissioners meeting on March 19, 2012, CMF# 223976, to Java Dave's Executive Coffee Service.

MEMO

This amendment is to extend the award dates for one year beginning March 28, 2019 through March 27, 2020. There are no changes to the terms of the bid.

Respectfully submitted for your approval and execution.

MLB / arh

ORIGINAL: Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the March 4, 2019 agenda.

RESOLUTION CONTRACT/AGREEMENT RENEWAL

Department: All Tulsa County Departments Vendor: Java Dave's Executive Coffee Service		
Coffee Service		
Original CMF # 223976	_ Dated:	03/19/2012
Current CMF # 243786	Dated:	02/20/2018

The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the department above, by this renewal adopts and ratifies all the provisions and terms in the original or the most recent renewal of the contract/agreement, without amendments or addendums, as if the terms and provisions were set out in full herein.

The terms of this contract/agreement shall be in full force and effect for the period 03/28/19 to 03/27/20 and shall be effective upon full execution of this contract/agreement renewal.

ATTEST:

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners Tulsa County

Michael Willis County Clerk

Date:

Vendor Java Davis Hat

NOTE: Original to County Clerk for placement on Board of County Commissioners' Meeting Agenda

Java Dave's Coffee 6239 E 15th Tulsa, Ok. 74112

1/23/2019

Tulsa County Purchasing Department 500 South Denver

Tulsa, Ok. 74103

This is to inform the Tulsa County Purchasing Department that Java Dave's Coffee Service would like to renew the coffee bid for the year 2019 at the same pricing that is now in place. We will hold the current pricing for one year. We would like to thank Tulsa County for continuing to do business with Java Dave's Coffee. Please call if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Herb Angle Java Dave's Coffee 918-836-5570

MEMORANDUM

TO: Matney Ellis Purchasing Director

FROM: Richard Bales, Director Tulsa County Parks Division

SUBJECT: Coffee Service Bid

DATE: February 25, 2019

The Park Division recommends the bid for "Coffee Service" not be re-advertised this year and we simply continue to use our current coffee service provider Java Dave's. They have agreed to keep their prices the same as the past year, and we are very pleased with their service in our food operations.

rb:

xc: Pat Ward (e-mail memo only) Jenna Sadler e-mail memo only) Ally Britton (e-mail memo only) Amanda Hensley (e-mail memo only) file